I, the undersigned Council Secretary of the Plaquemines Parish Council, do hereby certify 253 

that the foregoing pages constitute a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said 254 

Plaquemines Parish Council on April 27, 2023, giving preliminary approval to the issuance of not 255 

to exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) of Hurricane Recovery Revenue Notes of the 256 

Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana, and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 257 

IN FAITH WHEREOF, witness my official signature on this, the 27th day of April, 2023. 258 

259